Petition No. 1825 of 2022
BEFORE
THE UTTAR PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISISON
LUCKNOW

{Date of Order: 20.06.2022)
PRESENT:

Hon'ble Shri Raj Pratap Singh, Chairman
Hon’ble Shri Kaushal Kishore Sharma, Member

IN THE MATTER OF Petition for determination of provisional tariff for FY 2022-23
under Regulation 15 of UPERC (Terms and Conditions for
Determination of Generation Tariff} Regulations, 2019 read with
Section 61, Section 62 and Section 86 of Electricity Act, 2003.

M/s Alaknanda Hydro Power Co. Limited {AHPCL)
Paigah House, 156-159, Sardar Patel Road,
Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana

.......... Petitioner

Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited {UPPCL)
7% Floor, Shakti Bhawan Extnn, 14 Ashok Marg, Lucknow

......... Respondent
The following were present:

Shri. 5. P. Pandey, Representative, AHPCL
Shri. Diieep K Tripathi, Representative, AHPCL
Shri. Deepak Raizada, CE-PPA, UPPCL

Shri. Mahendra Singh, SE, UPPCL

Shri. Divyanshu Bhatt, Counsel, UPPCL

Shri. Shashwat Singh, Counsel, UPPCL

AWM

ORDER
(Date of Hearing - 14.06.2022)

1. Pursuant to last hearing dated 21.04.2022, the Commission vide Order dated
02.05.2022 allowed two-weeks' time to the Respondent for filing their
submissions on the issue of NAPAF from the date of issue of this order and one
week time thereafter to the Petitioner for submitting a rejoinder towards the
submissions made by the Respondent,
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The Matter came up for hearing today.

2. Shri, Divyanshu Bhatt, Counsel, UPPCL submitted that they have submitted
their reply on 06.06.2022. Shri S.P. Pandey, Representative, AHPCL submitted
that they would require three-week time to file the rejoinder.

3. The Commission has, during the last hearing, already allowed the Petitioner to
raise invoice for FY 2022-23 in terms of the Provisional Tariff fixed for FY 2021-
22 vide order dated 17.05.2021 till the disposal of the matter.

4. The Commission, in view of prayer of the Petitioner to approve the provisional
Tariff, extends its earlier order dated 17.05.21 till the time fina! tariff for FY
2022-23 is determined by the Commission.

The Petition is accordingly disposed of.

- vy

(Kaushal Kishﬁé“sharma) (Raj Pratap Singh)
Member Chairman

Place: Lucknow

Dated:20.06,2022
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